900211610 01/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| E-Global Sports Network, Inc. | | 06/05/2010 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cantor Entertainment Data, L.P. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 110 East 59th Street |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10022 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 77481701 | SPORTFOLIO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-7537
Email: mbrinton@cantor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Brinton
Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SPORTFOLIO |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael D. Brinton |
| Signature: | /mdb/ |
| Date: | 01/09/2012 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=77481701_SPORTFOLIO_Trademark_Assignment (06-05-10)#page1.tif source=77481701_SPORTFOLIO_Trademark_Assignment (06-05-10)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0164 | \$40.00 77481701|

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E-Global Sports Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 660 4th Street #306 San Francisco, CA 94107, United States of America ("Seller"), is the owner of the following trademarks, for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

| , | | WARRANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | 100 | |
|----|----------|--|------------------|--|
| Tr | ademark | Application No. | Date of Filing | |
| O | NESEASON | 77/305,409 | October 16, 2007 | |
| SF | ORTFOLIO | 77/481,701 | May 22, 2008 | |

WHEREAS, Cantor Entertainment Data, L.P. ("Purchaser"), a Delaware limited partnership composed of Cantor Entertainment Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Cantor Entertainment Holdings, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Seller, to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby agrees as follows:

Seller hereby assigns to Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

| | E-GLOBAL SPORTS NETWORK, INC. |
|--|--|
| | By: Mile Scoles |
| | Name: <u>Michael Sroka</u> |
| | Title: CEO |
| | Date: 6/5/2010 |
| STATE OF |) |
| |) ss.: |
| COUNTY OF |) On this day of, 2010, |
| before me came | , to me known and known to me to be the |
| individual described in, and who exe acknowledged to me that he/she has | cuted the foregoing instrument, and he/she has |
| See Attached California All-Purpose | |
| Acknowledgment | Notary Public |

HILIUMTH WOMBAAMIK SAARAMIKA BAARAMIK AMAMU AMAMIK AN (06-2-10).DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0165

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| County of San Francisco | |
|--|--|
| On June 5, 26 10 before me, | Robert L Tate Notary Public |
| | A STATE OF THE STA |
| personally appeared | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| ROBERT L. TATE COMM # 1895804 NOTARY PUBLIC & CALFORNIA \$ Sim Francisco County Commission Explore August 29, 2013 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Piace Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above | Signature: Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not requ | uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| • | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Document Date: | |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | Number of Pages: |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): THUMBPRINT I Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OR SIGNER |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General | Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT SIGNER I HUMBPRINT FIGNER Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact | Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Islane: Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact |
| Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee | Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): THUMBPRINT FSIGNER I Individual FIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 01/09/2012